

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2020-198, Version: 1

* IP7041/CN-20-764 Byron Solar Project, LLC

In the Matter of the Application of Byron Solar Project, LLC for a Certificate of Need for the up to 200 MW Byron Solar Project and 345 kV Transmission Line Olmsted and Dodge Counties.

- Should the Commission approve the notice plan proposed by Byron Solar Project, LLC?
- 2. Should the Commission grant the exemptions request by Byron Solar Project, LLC?
- Should the Commission vary Minnesota Rule 7849.0200, subpart 6, and extend the 30-day time limit to consider the exemption request? (PUC: Kaluzniak)